Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick D. Blattner	05/07/2004
John D. Robinson	05/18/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOL LLC
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12266690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027835070
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: David L. Holt

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06975-0534002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridgette Breeze

Total Attachments: 5

source=06975534002assgnmnt#page1.tif source=06975534002assgnmnt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022357 FRAME: 0951

500799887

:H \$40,00

source=06975534002assgnmnt#page3.tif source=06975534002assgnmnt#page4.tif source=06975534002assgnmnt#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022357 FRAME: 0952

Attorney's Docket No.: 06975-534001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>PATRICK D. BLATTNER</u> of <u>20354 Burnley Square</u>, <u>Sterling, Virginia 21065</u> and <u>JOHN D. ROBINSON</u> of <u>25972 Hartwood Drive</u>, <u>South Riding</u>, <u>Virginia 20152</u>, hereby assign to: <u>America Online, Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled REACTIVE AVATARS, filed December 30, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/747,701, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I heret	o set my hand and seal at
this 7th day of	1, 20 of L.S
PAPRIOR D. A	
Signature witnessed by:	\sim ρ
May 7, 2004	WITNESS: and Dailey
Date /	Printed Name: Carol Bailey
	Address: 22000 Aol Way
	Dulles, la 20/166
	WITNESS:
Date	Printed Name:
	Address:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto see this day of OHN D. ROBINS	, 20 <u></u> 09	
Signature witnessed by: Aug (8, 2004 Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	Carol Bailey 22000 Aor Way Dulles, Va 20166
Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	

40211671.doc



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AMERICA ONLINE, INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"AMERICA ONLINE, INC." TO "AOL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 12:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2062709 8100V 060310818 Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4638909

DATE: 04-03-06

PATENT ✓ Au**Ri⊵i£**Ł₫ **0223**57 FRAME: 0956

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF AMERICA ONLINE, INC. TO AOL LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of April 3, 2006, has been duly executed and is being filed by an authorized person, to convert America Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), to AOL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101, et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 <u>Del. C.</u> § 101, et seq.) (the "GCL").

- 1. The Company's name when it was originally incorporated was Quantum Computer Services, Inc. and immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was America Online, Inc.
- 2. The Company filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on May 24, 1985, in the State of Delaware, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- 3. The name of the LLC into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is AOL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The conversion of the Company to the LLC has been approved and adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 266 of the GCL.
- 5. The conversion of the Company to the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company and a certificate of formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first-above written.

RECORDED: 03/06/2009

Janice Cannon Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 022357 FRAME: 0957